TOWN OF WAUSAU FIREWORKS PERMIT

Permit Issued to:	_Date of Use:
Display Location:	
Display Professional:	Time:

Quantity:_____

In accordance with section 167.10 of the Wisconsin state law and the information set forth above, the undersigned town chairman of the Town of Wausau authorizes the above named individual to purchase and possess U.N. 1. 4g (Class C) Common Consumer Fireworks within the State of Wisconsin on or after the issue date of this permit, and to display same on the date set forth above at the location set forth in the application.

This permit is issued in pursuant to s. 167.10 Wisconsin State statutes, and on the condition that neither the seller or the Town of Wausau shall be held liable for accident or injury occasioned during the transportation, handling, storage, sale, or use of the fireworks or pyrotechnic devises.

You are also to adhere to the following special condition:

Note: A copy of the permit shall be given to fire and law enforcement officials at least 2 days before the date of the authorized use. The bond, or liability policy, if required, and a copy of the permit must be held in the office of the Town of Wausau Clerk's office.

Issued date:_____

Signature of Town of Wausau Chairman:

Please return to the Town of Wausau Clerk 236235 Forest Lawn RD Wausau, WI 54403 along with the appropriate fee. 715 297 1157